

## CHELTENHAM BRIDGE CLUB SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - All Hire Prices Include VAT at 20%

Room Hire for Bridge Playing and Training

1	For a morning /afternoon or evening session on one floor only	Whole Floor	£96.00
	Additional rooms or sessions are based on these charges	Large Room	£82.00
	These charges include the use of the refreshment room for Coffees and Teas, and use of Bridgemates, Bidding Boxes and Boards only if using pre-	Small Room	£72.00
	used Boards	Derek Rue Rm	£72.00
2	Hire of kitchen including hot food facilities		£40.00
3	Hire of Club to a Club Member for a special purpose is based on charges as set out in 1		£144.00
4	To play a match at the Club representing Cheltenham Bridge Club		Nil
5	Small matches e.g. 2 x table matches will be charged based on normal club attendance fee i.e. £3.50 per player = £28.00		
6	Room Rate will apply to matches in excess of 5 tables		
7	Boards dealt specially by the Duplimating Team will be charged as follows:	Max 32 per set	£8.50/set

## Use of the Duplimate Machine to Produce Own Dealt Boards

1	Use of Duplimate machine in house only by trained user and when not	Per Board	£0.12	
	being used by the Duplimating Team. Please contact Teresa Thomas to			
	arrange. Tel: 07947 348113.			

## **Equipment Hire for use Outside of the Club**

Equipment used away from the club should be returned within 3 days of use or additional charges will apply

1	Table hire (per table per day)		£2.40
2	Use of Duplimate boards each if using pre-used boards		£0.25
3	Boards dealt specially by the Duplimating Team will incur an additional charge as follows.	Max 32 per set	£8.50/set
4	Use of Bridgemates (excluding GCBA and CBC events). Price each.		£3.60
5	Members may use the bidding boxes for events away from the Club premises only when authorised to do so and then subject to these charges:	Bidding Boxes per Set of 4 per day	£0.80

## **Charities**

1	Special rates apply for Charities recommended by a club member for all day sessions.	£144.00	
---	--	---------	--

When wishing to use/hire the Club please complete the form on the Room & Equipment Bookings web page. In the event that the club is not left in a reasonable state after the hire, there will be an additional charge of £50.00

Hire of a room for meetings managing CBC and GCBA activities will be free, but booking of a room on the Room & Equipment Bookings Form is requested to avoid disappointment.

Preferred method of payment is by online banking to:

**Cheltenham Bridge Club** 

**HSBC** 

Sort Code: 40-17-53 Account No. 01572253